## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

05/16/2007 900077062

stylesneet version	V1.1	5550,10				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNS THE ENT	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
EFFECTIVE DATE;		0B/25/2006	0B/25/2006			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<del>"</del>				
Name		Farmerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Aradigm Corporation			08/25/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		1.	·		
Name:	SJ2 Therapeutics, Inc.					
Street Address:	5858 Horton St	5858 Horton Street, Suite 455				
City:	Emeryville					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94608					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Property Type	Numb	per	Word Mark			
Registration Numba	r: 2173356	INTRAJECT				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			·		
Fax Number: (415)434-3947  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phona: 415-434-9100  Email: aechery@sheppardmullin.com  Correspondent Name: Michelle D. Kahn, Esq.  Address Line 1: Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP  Address Line 2: 4 Embarcadero Center, 17th Floor  Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		13JZ-130800	13JZ-130800			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michelle D. Kahn, Esc	Michelle D. Kahn, Esq.			
Signature:		/mdk/	/mdk/			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0294

Date:	05/16/2007	 _
Total Attachments: 1 source=INTRAJECT - Ass	ignment Doc#page1.tlf	 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0295 SMR&H

**2**003/004

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Aradigm Corporation, a California corporation, having a principal place of

business at 3929 Point Eden Way, Hayward, California 94545 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and

is using the mark INTRAJECT United States Trademark Registration No. 2173356 (the "Mark")

in connection with

Needle-free drug delivery device, namely, an injector.

WHEREAS, SJ2 Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of

business at 5858 Horton St., Suite 455, Emeryville, California 94608 (the "Assignee"), are

desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign into the said Assignee all right,

title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Mark, effective the date listed below.

Date: August 25, 2006

Name: Tom Chesterman

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Company: Aradigm Corporation

-1-

W02-WEST:5AE\400283420.1

RECORDED: 05/16/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0296